

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1016 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 23-0966, Version: 1

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District and Gregory Cluster, Oakland, CA, for the latter to work to expand equitable access to career technical education internships available through Expanded Learning Programs accomplished through development of a guide for Expanded Learning program internships: 1) by working with Expanded Learning lead agencies to develop a guide for Expanded Learning internships, including working with Expanded Learning lead agencies to develop systems for recruitment and selection of interns and creating collaborative structures of supervision, evaluation of impact, and growth of the overall program; development of a structure around amount, timing and documentation of payment of stipends for interns; and 2) development of systems to increase the number of working students receiving peer support, adult coaching, and workplace skills training through high school expanded learning programs and develop an orientation for high school interns working in summer learning programs to be delivered during "Ready Week" before summer learning begins, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of April 3, 2023 through June 30, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$12,600.00.